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Totals for School District: 59080 TRI-
Property Class Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

        
         

7,500 
7,500 

23,200
21,920 
45,120 

200,500
28,300

2,200 
231,000 

200,500
63,500

-310,100
-219,700

1,779,700
1,794,600

138,200 
3,712,500 

1,847,200
1,794,600

138,200 
3,780,000 

2 1,889,300
22 1,974,000

160,120 
4,023,420 

2 
26 

Agricultural
Commercial
Com. Personal 

All: 59080 

 %Change
-5.80
-9.09

-13.69 
-7.73 

Losses

-529,800 264,000 

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions

 
 

     200,500
200,500 

200,500
200,500 

-310,100
-310,100 

2 1,889,300
2 

 1,847,200
1,889,300 

 1,779,700
1,779,700 1,847,200 

59080
All: Agricultural 

 %Change
-5.80
-5.80 

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions

 
 

      28,300
28,300 

63,500
63,500 

23,200 -219,700
-219,700 23,200 

1,794,600 1,794,600
1,794,600 1,794,600 

22 1,974,000
1,974,000 22 

59080
All: Commercial 

 %Change
-9.09
-9.09 

Losses

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 
School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 

     2,200
2,200 

21,920 
21,920 

138,200
138,200 

2 160,120
2 

 
160,120 

138,200
138,200 

59080
All: Com. Personal 

Losses %Change
7,500 -13.69

-13.69 7,500 

School District Count 2009 Asmt 2010 Asmt B.O.R Loss +/- Adj. New Additions 
         
       

264,000 -529,800 

228,800
2,200

231,000 

264,000-529,80023,200
21,920
45,120 

3,574,300
138,200

3,712,500 

3,641,800
138,200

3,780,000 

24 3,863,300
 160,120

4,023,420 
2

26 

Real
Personal

Real & Personal 

Losses %Change
-7.48

7,500 -13.69
-7.73 7,500 
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2010 MCAP
3,772,104

138,200
3,910,304

2010 Cap 
3,836,004

138,200
3,974,204

BOR Tax
3,389,326

138,200
3,527,526

2010 Tax 
3,453,226

138,200
3,591,426

Fin Tax 
3,553,975

160,120
3,714,095

2009 Tax 
3,553,975

160,120
3,714,095

2010 SEV 
3,574,300

138,200
3,712,500

Fin SEV 
3,863,300

160,120
4,023,420

2009 SEV 
3,863,300

160,120
4,023,420

Count 
24

2
26

School District 
Real

Personal
Real & Personal

2010 MCAP
138,200
138,200

2010 Cap 
138,200
138,200

BOR Tax
138,200
138,200

2010 Tax 
138,200
138,200

Fin Tax 
160,120
160,120

2009 Tax 
160,120
160,120

2010 SEV 
138,200
138,200

2009 SEV 
160,120
160,120

By School District 
Fin SEV 
160,120
160,120

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal 
Count 

2
2

School District 
59080

All: Com. Personal

2010 MCAP
1,698,605
1,698,605

2010 Cap 
1,698,605
1,698,605

BOR Tax
1,614,377
1,614,377

2010 Tax 
1,614,377
1,614,377

Fin Tax 
1,675,340
1,675,340

2009 Tax 
1,675,340
1,675,340

2010 SEV 
1,794,600
1,794,600

2009 SEV 
1,974,000
1,974,000

By School District 
Fin SEV 

1,974,000
1,974,000

Totals for Property Class: Commercial 
Count 

22
22

School District 
 59080

All: Commercial

2010 MCAP
2,073,499
2,073,499

2010 Cap 
2,137,399
2,137,399

BOR Tax
1,774,949
1,774,949

2010 Tax 
1,838,849
1,838,849

Fin Tax 
1,878,635
1,878,635

2009 Tax 
1,878,635
1,878,635

2010 SEV 
1,779,700
1,779,700

2009 SEV 
1,889,300
1,889,300

By School District 
Fin SEV 

1,889,300
1,889,300

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
Count 

2
2

School District 
 59080

All: Agricultural

2010 MCAP
2,073,499
1,698,605

138,200
3,910,304

2010 Cap 
2,137,399
1,698,605

138,200
3,974,204

BOR Tax
1,774,949
1,614,377

138,200
3,527,526

2010 Tax 
1,838,849
1,614,377

138,200
3,591,426

Fin Tax 
1,878,635
1,675,340

160,120
3,714,095

2009 Tax 
1,878,635
1,675,340

160,120
3,714,095

2010 SEV 
1,779,700
1,794,600

138,200
3,712,500

Fin SEV 
1,889,300
1,974,000

160,120
4,023,420

TRI-
2009 SEV 

1,889,300
1,974,000

160,120
4,023,420

Totals for School District: 59080 
Count 

2
22

2
26

Property Class 
Agricultural
Commercial
Com. Personal

 All: 59080

Page 2>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
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Totals for School District: 59080 TRI-
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural  
     

  
       

 

   

     

        

School District Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  

Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 Real 2 1,889,300 1,974,000

 Personal 2
Real & Personal

 160,120
1,974,0002,049,4204

1,889,300 1,974,000
 

1,974,000
160,120

2,049,420

1,779,700 1,794,600
 

1,794,600
138,200

1,917,900

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 
School District Count 

 59080
l: Com.Al  Personal 

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 2

2 
 160,120

160,120 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 160,120

160,120 

2010 BOR PRE 
138,200

2010 BOR N-PRE 
 

138,200 

2010 BOR N-PRE 
1,794,600
1,794,600 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 1,974,000

1,974,000 

Final PRE 
Totals for Property Class: Commercial 

School District 
59080

All: Commercial 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 1,974,000
1,974,000 

0
0 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 1,779,700

1,779,700 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 1,889,300

1,889,300 

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
School District 

59080
All: Agricultural 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 2 1,889,300
1,889,300 2 

1,794,600
 

1,794,600

Commercial
Com. Personal

 All: 59080

2 1,889,300 1,889,300 1,779,700
0 1,974,000

 2
4

 160,120
1,974,0002,049,420

1,974,000
 

1,974,000
138,200

1,917,900
160,120

2,049,420
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Totals for School District: 59080 TRI-
Property Class Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

  
Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 

 Agricultural  
     

  
       

 

   

     

        

School District Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
  

Final PRE Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 Real 2 1,878,635 1,675,340

 Personal 2
Real & Personal

 160,120
1,675,3402,038,7554

1,878,635 1,675,340
 

1,675,340
160,120

2,038,755

1,774,949 1,614,377
 

1,614,377
138,200

1,913,149

Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District 
School District Count 

 59080
All: Com. Personal 

2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 
 2 160,120

160,120 2 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 160,120

160,120 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 138,200

138,200 

2010 BOR N-PRE 
1,614,377
1,614,377 

Final N-PRE 2010 BOR PRE 
 1,675,340

1,675,340 

Final PRE 
Totals for Property Class: Commercial 

School District 
59080

All: Commercial 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 1,675,340
1,675,340 

0
0 

2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE 
 1,774,949

1,774,949 

Final PRE Final N-PRE 
 1,878,635

1,878,635 

Totals for Property Class: Agricultural 
School District 

59080
All: Agricultural 

By School District 
Count 2009 BOR PRE 2009 BOR N-PRE 

 2 1,878,635
1,878,635 2 

1,614,377
 

1,614,377

Commercial
Com. Personal

 All: 59080

2 1,878,635 1,878,635 1,774,949
0 1,675,340

 2
4

 160,120
1,675,3402,038,755

1,675,340
 

1,675,340
138,200

1,913,149
160,120

2,038,755
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Count SEV Value Taxable Value 

RZ - Renaissance Zone Real 
RZ - Renaissance Zone Personal 
RZ - Renaissance ZoReal & Personal 

1 
0 
1 

230,500 225,749 
0 0 

230,500 225,749 



*****   

  
 

  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  

$ 1,549,200
 $ 592,300

$ 266,400
$ 230,500
$ 138,200
$ 130,900
$ 96,800
$ 88,500 
$ 86,700
$ 63,400
$ 57,200
$  

  
  
  

  
 

  
  
  
  
  

  
  

$ 1,549,200
 $ 574,891

$ 266,400
$ 225,749
$ 138,200
$ 130,900
$ 96,800
$ 88,500 
$ 86,700
$ 63,400
$  

  
  
  
  

$
$
$
$

49,118
48,753
26,121
24,526
23,130

$
$
$

52,900
38,300
35,200
35,100

SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS 
CEDAR NORTH DEVELOPMENT 
MEHA 
SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS 
FLEX-
RAS HOLDING COMPANY 
TRI COUNTY STORAGE 
ANANI QAIS & LAILIA 
ROBINSON SEPTIC 
GOULD MICHAEL & 
CARR MICHAEL 
NORTH FORTY BUILDERS 
SUTHERLAND 
STEVENSON GEORGE R 
STEVENSON GEORGE R 

015-002-001-20 
777-002-004-42 
015-002-002-10 
015-002-001-40 
015-900-192-00 
777-002-004-30 
777-002-004-51 
777-002-004-15 
777-002-566-01 
015-002-002-30 
015-002-002-20 
777-002-566-02 
015-002-002-40 
015-002-002-01 
015-002-002-60 

*****Top 15 S.E.V.s

***** Top 15 Taxable Values 
015-002-001-20 
777-002-004-42 
015-002-002-10 
015-002-001-40 
015-900-192-00 
777-002-004-30 
777-002-004-51 
777-002-004-15 
777-002-566-01 
015-002-002-30 
777-002-566-02 
015-002-002-20 
015-002-002-40 
015-002-002-50 
015-002-002-01 

***** 
SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS 
CEDAR NORTH DEVELOPMENT 
MEHA 
SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS 
FLEX-
RAS HOLDING COMPANY 
TRI COUNTY STORAGE 
ANANI QAIS & LAILIA 
ROBINSON SEPTIC 
GOULD MICHAEL & 
NORTH FORTY BUILDERS 
CARR MICHAEL 
SUTHERLAND 
STEVENSON GEORGE R 
STEVENSON GEORGE R 

***** Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value 
SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS 
CEDAR NORTH DEVELOPMENT 
MEHA 
STEVENSON GEORGE R 
FLEX-
RAS HOLDING COMPANY 
TRI COUNTY STORAGE 
ANANI QAIS & LAILIA 
ROBINSON SEPTIC 
GOULD MICHAEL & 
NORTH FORTY BUILDERS 
CARR MICHAEL 
SUTHERLAND 
SITERLET EARL A 
US BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE 

***** 
1,774,949 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 

591,728 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
266,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
138,681 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s) 
138,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
130,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 

96,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
88,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
86,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
63,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
54,545 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s) 
48,753 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
26,121 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
21,849 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s) 

Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s) 

has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 

***** Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value 
SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS 
CEDAR NORTH DEVELOPMENT 
MEHA 
STEVENSON GEORGE R 
FLEX-
RAS HOLDING COMPANY 
NORTH FORTY BUILDERS 
TRI COUNTY STORAGE 
ANANI QAIS & LAILIA 
ROBINSON SEPTIC 
GOULD MICHAEL & 
CARR MICHAEL 
SITERLET EARL A 

***** 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 
has 

1,779,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
612,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s) 
266,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
210,500 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s) 
138,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
130,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
102,100 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s) 

96,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
88,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
86,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
63,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
57,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
41,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s) 



  

SUTHERLAND SUTHERLAND has has 38,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 38,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 
US BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE US BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE has has S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s) 

***** ***** Top 15 Owners by Acreage Top 15 Owners by Acreage ***** ***** 
SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS has has 41.20 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 41.20 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 
STEVENSON GEORGE R STEVENSON GEORGE R has has 24.37 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s) 24.37 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s) 
SUTHERLAND SUTHERLAND has has 4.05 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 4.05 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 
GOULD MICHAEL & GOULD MICHAEL & has has 4.05 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 4.05 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 
MEHA MEHA has has 4.05 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 4.05 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 
CARR MICHAEL CARR MICHAEL has has 4.05 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 4.05 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 
NORTH FORTY BUILDERS has has 4.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 4.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s) 
CEDAR NORTH DEVELOPMENT CEDAR NORTH DEVELOPMENT 
NORTH FORTY BUILDERS 

has has 3.80 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 3.80 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 
SITERLET EARL A SITERLET EARL A has has 2.69 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 2.69 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s) 
ANANI QAIS & LAILIA ANANI QAIS & LAILIA has has 2.46 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 2.46 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 
RAS HOLDING COMPANY RAS HOLDING COMPANY has has 1.81 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 1.81 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 
TRI COUNTY STORAGE TRI COUNTY STORAGE has has 1.26 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 1.26 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 
ROBINSON SEPTIC ROBINSON SEPTIC has has 1.23 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 1.23 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 
FLEX-FLEX- has has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 
US BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE US BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE has has 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s) 


